There was no change in the Authorized and Paid-up Share Capital of the Company
during the year.
The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 2000 Lakh divided into 2,00,00,000
(Two Crore) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each.

The Subscribed & Paid-up Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 1760 lakhdivided into
17,600,000 (One Crore Seventy Six Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each.

MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS REPORT

The Management Discussion and Analysis Report are enclosed as a part of this report.

CORPORATE GOVERNANCE AND SHAREHOLDERS INFORMATION:

Your Company has taken adequate steps to adhere to all the stipulations laid down in